PIOOS

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	idress)	··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	ısiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



200262570532

08/01/14--01001--013 **73.75

AUG 08 2014 R. WHITE 14 JUL 31 PN 3:51



August 1, 2014

CAPITAL CONNECTION WALK IN TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: ALIMENTOS BUENOS AIRES CORP

Ref. Number: P10000078905

We have received your document for ALIMENTOS BUENOS AIRES CORP and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Both entities must be active and current in order to file articles of merger. Please see enclosed print out of the voluntarily dissolved status of the merging entity.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Rebekah White Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 614A00016494



CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

ALIMENTOS BUENOS AIRES C	ORP.	
		
		Art of Inc. File
		LTD Partnership File
		Foreign Corp. File
		L.C. File
		Fictitious Name File
		Trade/Service Mark
		Merger File
		Art. of Amend. File
	-	RA Resignation
	_	Dissolution / Withdrawal
		Annual Report / Reinstatement
		Cert. Copy
		Photo Copy
		Certificate of Good Standing
		Certificate of Status
	_	Certificate of Fictitious Name
		Corp Record Search
	\ _	Officer Search
	_	Fictitious Search
Signature		Fictitious Owner Search
Signature	_	Vehicle Search
		Driving Record
Requested by: SETH 09/07/14	_	UCC 1 or 3 File
08/07/14	Time _	UCC 11 Search
Name Date	Time	UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In Will Pick Up		Courier



Articles of Merger For Florida Profit or Non-Profit Corporation Into Other Business Entity

The following Articles of Merger are submitted to merge the following Florida Profit and/or Non-Profit Corporation(s) in accordance with s. 607.1109, 617.0302 or 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
Alimentos Buenos Aires Corp	Florida	Corporation
	<u> </u>	
		
SECOND: The exact name, form/e as follows:	ntity type, and jurisd	iction of the <u>surviving</u> party are
Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
Ortona Mare, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company

THIRD: The attached plan of merger was approved by each domestic corporation, limited liability company, partnership and/or limited partnership that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable provisions of Chapters 607, 605, 617, and/or 620, Florida Statutes.

FOURTH: The attached plan of merger was approved by each other business entity that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable laws of the state, country or jurisdiction under which such other business entity is formed, organized or incorporated.

<u>FIFTH:</u> If other than the date of filing, the effective date of the merger, which cannot be prior to no more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State: $\frac{2}{1}$

<u>SIXTH:</u> If the surviving party is not formed, organized or incorporated under the laws of Florida, the survivor's principal office address in its home state, country or jurisdiction is as follows:

1390 Brickell Avenue, Suite 200 Miami, FL 33131

SEVENTH: If the surviving party is an out-of-state entity, the surviving entity:

- a.) Appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce any obligation or the rights of dissenting shareholders of each domestic corporation that is party to the merger.
- b.) Agrees to promptly pay the dissenting shareholders of each domestic corporation that is a party to the merger the amount, if any, to which they are entitled under s. 607.1302, F.S.

EIGHTH: Signature(s) for Each Party: Typed or Printed Name of Individual: Signature(s Name of Entity/Organization: Santiago A. Lavorante Alimentos Buenos Aires Corp. Ortona Mare, LLC Rosa E. Flores Corporations: Chairman, Vice Chairman, President or Officer (If no directors selected, signature of incorporator.) Signature of a general partner or authorized person General Partnerships: Florida Limited Partnerships: Signatures of all general partners Signature of a general partner Non-Florida Limited Partnerships: Signature of a member or authorized representative Limited Liability Companies: \$35.00 Per Party Fees:

Certified Copy (optional):

\$8.75

PLAN OF MERGER

FIRST: The exact name, form/entit follows:	y type, and jurisdiction	for each <u>merging</u> party are a
Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
Alimentos Buenos Aires Corp.	Florida	Corporation
SECOND: The exact name, form/en as follows: Name	tity type, and jurisdiction	on of the <u>surviving</u> party are Form/Entity Type
Ortona Mare, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Shareholders have ag	reed to consol	idate all their
business interest in on	e company.	
		
(Attach add	itional shoot if waresnow	n1

FOURTH:

A. The manner and basis of converting the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into the interests, shares, obligations or others securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into cash or other property is as follows:
Both companies have same shareholders and interests.
Shareholders have agreed to consolidate all their
business interest in one company.
(Attach additional sheet if necessary)
B. The manner and basis of converting the <u>rights to acquire</u> the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into the <u>rights to acquire</u> the interests, shares, obligations or others securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into cash or other property is as follows:
Both companies have same shareholders and interests.
Shareholders have agreed to consolidate all their
business interest in one company.
(Attach additional sheet if necessary)

<u>FIFTH:</u> If a partnership is the survivor, the name and business address of each general partner is as follows:
Santiago A. Lavorante
Rosa E. Flores
1390 Brickell Avenue, Suite 200, Miami, Florida 33131
(Attach additional sheet if necessary)
<u>SIXTH:</u> If a limited liability company is the survivor, the name and business address of each manager or managing member is as follows:
Santiago A. Lavorante
Rosa E. Flores
1390 Brickell Avenue, Suite 200, Miami, Florida 33131
——————————————————————————————————————
(Attach additional sheet if necessary)

		<u>.</u>
_		
	(Attach additional sheet if necessary)	
TH: Other	(Attach additional sheet if necessary) provision, if any, relating to the merger are as follows:	
TH: Other		